“Words” Wednesday:

Quiz 2.

The clues below should lead you to a word or phrase which will all include the letters OU in them in
consecutive order: for example “Captain of Manchester City and England” would be Steph
Houghton or “Purchased” would be Bought.

I hope you enjoy them — answers tomorrow.

1. British currency

2. Greek cheese

3. A measurement of time

4. Place of Pilgrimage in France

5. A Freshwater British Fish.

6. River that forms much of the border between Essex and Suffolk.

7. Regular method

8. Large open area down under

9. Ghost

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

You might bring it back from holiday
Iconic London Bus

A character from “the Clangers”.
Catherine of Aragon is buried here

A cause of severe pain and swelling in the joints

...ROUTEMASTER..
...SOUP DRAGON...

...PETERBOROUGH (CATHEDRAL)

A shortage of water

Quantity

Sufficient of a quantity

1968 Film starring Jack Lemmon and Walter Matthau
Another name for a snow leopard

Station on the Central Line which is in Essex

The Birdman of Alcatraz

French game (also played in Lake Meadows, Billericay!)

Music style developed by Phil Spector in the 1960’s

A reindeer

...LOUGHTON.......
ROBERT STROUD
...BOULES........
WALL OF SOUND.

.....CARIBOU.........



25.

26.
217.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.

Sherlock Holmes story based largely on Dartmoor

A style of beer

Gareth Southgate was their manager from 2006-2009.

Chicken!
A cardinal direction
Current England Football Manager

Death, Famine, Pestilence and War

Large game bird

Sharp, acidic taste

An idea or opinion

Spin on one foot

Gambling game with a revolving wheel
Bravery

A heap?

A roundabout sort of clue

Most visited museum in the world in 2019
Played by Brian Wilde in “Porridge”
Capital of South Korea

French Novelist 1871-1922

Haven

Opening

Cheryl was an original member

Where you might find Dougal and Brian
Former host of Grandstand and Nationwide
“The Office” was based here

Cornish bird?

HOUND OF THE
BASKERVILLES....

GARETH SOUTHGATE

FOUR HORSEMEN OF
THE APOCALYPSE...

(BLACK) GROUSE.

MAGIC ROUNDABOUT

FRANK BOUGH.....



51l

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

2001 Film based in Paris

Type of fried snack

Children’s animated character voiced by Alexander Armstrong.

Fried bread used in soup

Product advertised by Fred

Hanna and Barbera Cartoon featuring a blue skinned canine
Linen cloth believers say depicts Jesus

U.S. Medical Drama starring Hugh Laurie

Americans called it “Tic, Tac, Toe”

It’s green on 36 (but hopefully not your score!)

Have fun

(Written for Basildon & Billericay U3A: Quiz Group. 08.04.20.)

MOULIN ROUGE....
...DOUGHNUT....
DANGER MOUSE.
...CROUTON.......
...FLOUR (HOMEPRIDE)
HUCKLEBERRY HOUND.

TURIN SHROUD...

NOUGHTS & CROSSES

...NOUGHT........



