"Words" Wednesday: Quiz 2.

The clues below should lead you to a word or phrase which will all include the letters **OU** in them in consecutive order: for example "Captain of Manchester City and England" would be Steph Houghton or "Purchased" would be Bought.

I hope you enjoy them – answers tomorrow.

1. British currency	POUND
2. Greek cheese	MANOURI
3. A measurement of time	HOUR
4. Place of Pilgrimage in France	LOURDES
5. A Freshwater British Fish.	TROUT
6. River that forms much of the border between Essex and Suffolk.	STOUR
7. Regular method	ROUTINE
8. Large open area down under	OUTBACK
9. Ghost	GHOUL
10. You might bring it back from holiday	SOUVENIR
11. Iconic London Bus	ROUTEMASTER
12. A character from "the Clangers".	SOUP DRAGON
13. Catherine of Aragon is buried here PETERBOROUG	GH (CATHEDRAL)
14. A cause of severe pain and swelling in the joints	GOUT
15. A shortage of water	DROUGHT
16. Quantity	AMOUNT
17. Sufficient of a quantity	ENOUGH
18. 1968 Film starring Jack Lemmon and Walter Matthau	THE ODD COUPLE
19. Another name for a snow leopard	OUNCE
20. Station on the Central Line which is in Essex	LOUGHTON
21. The Birdman of Alcatraz	ROBERT STROUD
22. French game (also played in Lake Meadows, Billericay!)	BOULES
23. Music style developed by Phil Spector in the 1960's	WALL OF SOUND.
24. A reindeer	CARIBOU

25. Sherlock Holmes story based largely on Dartmoor	HOUND OF THE BASKERVILLES
26. A style of beer	STOUT
27. Gareth Southgate was their manager from 2006-2009.	MIDDLESBROUGH
28. Chicken!	POULTRY
29. A cardinal direction	SOUTH
30. Current England Football Manager	GARETH SOUTHGATE
31. Death, Famine, Pestilence and War	FOUR HORSEMEN OF THE APOCALYPSE
32. Large game bird	. (BLACK) GROUSE.
33. Sharp, acidic taste	SOUR
34. An idea or opinion	THOUGHT
35. Spin on one foot	PIROUETTE
36. Gambling game with a revolving wheel	ROULETTE
37. Bravery	COURAGE
38. A heap?	MOUND
39. A roundabout sort of clue	CAROUSEL
40. Most visited museum in the world in 2019	LOUVRE
41. Played by Brian Wilde in "Porridge"	MR BARRACLOUGH
42. Capital of South Korea	SEOUL
43. French Novelist 1871-1922	MARCEL PROUST
44. Haven	HARBOUR
45. Opening	MOUTH
46. Cheryl was an original member	GIRLS ALOUD
47. Where you might find Dougal and Brian	MAGIC ROUNDABOUT
48. Former host of Grandstand and Nationwide	FRANK BOUGH
49. "The Office" was based here	SLOUGH
50 Cornish bird?	CHOUGH

51. 2001 Film based in Paris	MOULIN ROUGE
52. Type of fried snack	DOUGHNUT
53. Children's animated character voiced by Alexander Armstrong.	DANGER MOUSE.
54. Fried bread used in soup	CROUTON
55. Product advertised by Fred	FLOUR (HOMEPRIDE)
56. Hanna and Barbera Cartoon featuring a blue skinned canine	HUCKLEBERRY HOUND
57. Linen cloth believers say depicts Jesus	TURIN SHROUD
58. U.S. Medical Drama starring Hugh Laurie	HOUSE
59. Americans called it "Tic, Tac, Toe"	NOUGHTS & CROSSES
60. It's green on 36 (but hopefully not your score!)	NOUGHT

Have fun

(Written for Basildon & Billericay U3A: Quiz Group. 08.04.20.)